9F, No.179, Sec. 1, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
 TEL: 886-2-2649-7222  FAX: 886-2-8692-1639  email: alan_lee@ht-tech.com.tw
宏信科技股份有限公司 HT-TECH CORPORATION
HMP Series SMD  Power Inductor
變更紀錄 日期 版本 製作 檢查 審核
1. 系列 SPEC發行 2022/5/20 V1 Vincent Tony Alan
2.新增 HMP105NT1R0 2022/7/8 V2 Vincent Tony Alan
V2
19F, No.179, Sec. 1, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
 TEL: 886-2-2649-7222  FAX: 886-2-8692-1639  email: alan_lee@ht-tech.com.tw
宏信科技股份有限公司 HT-TECH CORPORATION
HMP Series SMD Power Inductor
Part No. Inductance
(uH) Test Freq. DCR(mΩ)
Max.
Idc(A)
Max.
Tolerance
(±%)
HMP103NT1R5 1.5 100KHz / 0.25V 20 6.2 30
HMP103MT2R2 2.2 100KHz / 0.25V 23 5.6 20
HMP103NT3R3 3.3 100KHz / 0.25V 29 5.0 30
HMP103NT4R7 4.7 100KHz / 0.25V 35 4.83 30
HMP103NT5R2 5.2 100KHz / 0.25V 35 4.83 30
HMP103NT6R8 6.8 100KHz / 0.25V 35 3.84 30
HMP103MT100 10 100KHz / 0.1V 58 2.7 20
HMP103MT120 12 100KHz / 0.25V 72 2.25 20
HMP103MT150 15 100KHz / 0.25V 86 2.22 20
HMP103MT180 18 100KHz / 0.25V 116 1.9 20
HMP103MT220 22 100KHz / 0.1V 145 1.78 20
HMP103MT270 27 100KHz / 0.25V 176 1.63 20
HMP103MT330 33 100KHz / 0.25V 213 1.46 20
HMP103MT390 39 100KHz / 0.25V 270 1.32 20
HMP103MT470 47 100KHz / 0.25V 299 1.18 20
HMP103MT560 56 100KHz / 0.25V 335 1.1 20
HMP103MT680 68 100KHz / 0.25V 451 1.04 20
HMP103MT820 82 100KHz / 0.25V 513 0.94 20
HMP103MT101 100 100KHz / 0.25V 700 0.84 20
HMP103MT121 120 100KHz / 0.25V 765 0.76 20
HMP103MT151 150 100KHz / 0.25V 876 0.7 20
HMP103MT221 220 100KHz / 0.25V 1050 0.58 20
HMP103
Shape and Dimensions(mm):
Item
HMP103
A
10.4 Max.
B
10.3 Max.
C
3.1 Max.
D
3.0 Ref.
E
10.5 Typ.
G
3.2 Typ.
F
7.3 Typ.
HMP104 10.4 Max. 10.3 Max. 4.0 Max. 3.0 Ref. 10.5 Typ. 3.2 Typ.7.3 Typ.
HMP105 10.4 Max. 10.3 Max. 5.0 Max. 3.0 Ref. 10.5 Typ. 3.2 Typ.7.3 Typ.
A
B B
E
F
GD
A C
B DMARKING
V2
29F, No.179, Sec. 1, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
 TEL: 886-2-2649-7222  FAX: 886-2-8692-1639  email: alan_lee@ht-tech.com.tw
宏信科技股份有限公司 HT-TECH CORPORATION
Part No. Inductance
(uH) Test Freq. DCR(mΩ)
Max.
Idc(A)
Max.
Tolerance
(±%)
HMP103MT331 330 100KHz / 0.25V 1800 0.52 20
HMP103MT471 470 100KHz / 0.25V 2170 0.48 20
Part No. Inductance
(uH) Test Freq. DCR(mΩ)
Max.
Idc(A)
Max.
Tolerance
(±%)
HMP104MT1R0 1.0 100KHz / 0.25V 8.0 10 20
HMP104NT1R2 1.2 100KHz / 0.1V 8.0 10 30
HMP104NT1R3 1.3 100KHz / 0.1V 8.0 10 30
HMP104MT1R5 1.5 100KHz / 0.25V 8.0 10 20
HMP104NT1R8 1.8 100KHz / 0.25V 10 9.5 30
HMP104MT2R2 2.2 100KHz / 0.25V 11 8.0 20
HMP104MT2R5 2.5 100KHz / 0.25V 12 7.5 20
HMP104NT2R7 2.7 100KHz / 0.25V 12 7.5 30
HMP104MT3R3 3.3 100KHz / 0.25V 13 6.5 20
HMP104MT3R8 3.8 100KHz / 0.25V 17 6.2 20
HMP104MT4R7 4.7 100KHz / 0.1V 21 5.7 20
HMP104MT5R0 5.0 100KHz / 0.25V 22 5.6 20
HMP104NT5R2 5.2 100KHz / 0.25V 22 5.5 30
HMP104NT5R6 5.6 100KHz / 0.25V 25 5.2 30
HMP104MT6R8 6.8 100KHz / 0.25V 26 4.9 20
HMP104NT7R0 7.0 100KHz / 0.25V 27 4.8 30
HMP104MT100 10 1KHz / 0.25V 35 4.4 20
HMP104MT120 12 1KHz / 0.25V 46 3.92 20
HMP104MT150 15 1KHz / 0.25V 50 3.6 20
HMP104MT180 18 1KHz / 0.25V 70 3.0 20
HMP104MT220 22 1KHz / 0.25V 73 2.9 20
HMP104MT270 27 1KHz / 0.25V 83 2.8 20
HMP104MT330 33 1KHz / 0.25V 93 2.3 20
HMP104MT470 47 1KHz / 0.25V 128 2.1 20
HMP104MT560 56 1KHz / 0.25V 171 1.8 20
HMP104MT680 68 1KHz / 0.25V 213 1.5 20
HMP104MT101 100 1KHz / 0.25V 304 1.35 20
HMP104MT151 150 1KHz / 0.25V 506 1.15 20
HMP104MT181 180 1KHz / 0.25V 631 1.03 20
HMP104MT221 220 1KHz / 0.25V 756 0.92 20
HMP104MT271 270 1KHz / 0.25V 853 0.84 20
HMP104MT331 330 1KHz / 0.25V 1090 0.7 20
HMP104
HMP105
Part No. Inductance
(uH) Test Freq. DCR(mΩ)
Max.
Idc(A)
Max.
Tolerance
(±%)
HMP105NTR80 0.8 100KHz / 0.25V 4.0 13.5 30
HMP105NT1R5 1.5 100KHz / 0.25V 6.0 10.5 30
HMP105NT2R2 2.2 100KHz / 0.25V 7.0 9.25 30
HMP105NT3R3 3.3 100KHz / 0.25V 10 7.8 30
HMP105NT3R6 3.6 100KHz / 0.25V 11 6.5 30
HMP105NT4R7 4.7 100KHz / 0.25V 12 6.4 30
HMP105MT5R6 5.6 100KHz / 0.25V 18 5.4 20
HMP105NT1R0 1.0 100KHz / 0.25V 13.5 12 30
V2
39F, No.179, Sec. 1, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
 TEL: 886-2-2649-7222  FAX: 886-2-8692-1639  email: alan_lee@ht-tech.com.tw
宏信科技股份有限公司 HT-TECH CORPORATION
 Ordering information
 HMP - 103 - M - T - 2R2
(1) (2)    (3)  (4)  (5)
( 1 ) Type : Surface Mountable Type
( 2 ) Size : 103 is size
( 3 ) Tolerance : M=20%, N=30%
( 4 ) Packaging style : Taping Reel
( 5 ) Inductance : R56 for 0.56uH, 1R0 for 1.0uH, 100 for 10uH, 101 for 100uH…
 Characteristics
- IDC ΔL/L(0A)<=65%
HMP103
- Operating temperature :  -40 to 125°C
HMP104
- Operating temperature :  -40 to 130°C
HMP105
- Operating temperature :  -40 to 105°C
 Test equipment
- Operating temperature :  -40 to 105°C
- TH2816A
- DCR : GOM-801H
- LCR
- TH2816B
Part No. Inductance
(uH) Test Freq. DCR(mΩ)
Max.
Idc(A)
Max.
Tolerance
(±%)
HMP105NT6R8 6.8 100KHz / 0.25V 18 5.4 30
HMP105NT7R8 7.8 100KHz / 0.25V 19 5.0 30
HMP105NT8R2 8.2 100KHz / 0.25V 20 4.85 30
HMP105MT100 10 100KHz / 0.25V 26 4.45 20
HMP105MT120 12 100KHz / 0.25V 33 4.0 20
HMP105MT150 15 100KHz / 0.25V 41 3.6 20
HMP105MT180 18 100KHz / 0.25V 46 3.2 20
HMP105MT220 22 100KHz / 0.25V 61 2.95 20
HMP105MT270 27 100KHz / 0.25V 69 2.7 20
HMP105MT300 30 100KHz / 0.25V 68 1.65 20
HMP105MT330 33 100KHz / 0.25V 84 2.4 20
HMP105MT390 39 100KHz / 0.25V 106 2.3 20
HMP105MT470 47 100KHz / 0.25V 130 2.0 20
HMP105MT560 56 100KHz / 0.25V 149 1.9 20
HMP105MT680 68 100KHz / 0.25V 201 1.65 20
HMP105MT820 82 100KHz / 0.25V 227 1.5 20
HMP105MT101 100 100KHz / 0.25V 253 1.35 20
HMP105MT121 120 100KHz / 0.25V 303 1.28 20
HMP105MT151 150 100KHz / 0.25V 370 1.12 20
HMP105MT181 180 100KHz / 0.25V 419 1.04 20
HMP105MT221 220 100KHz / 0.25V 500 0.94 20
HMP105MT271 270 100KHz / 0.25V 672 0.84 20
HMP105MT331 330 100KHz / 0.25V 812 0.75 20
HMP105MT391 390 100KHz / 0.25V 953 0.7 20
HMP105MT471 470 100KHz / 0.25V 1289 0.6 20
V2
49F, No.179, Sec. 1, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
 TEL: 886-2-2649-7222  FAX: 886-2-8692-1639  email: alan_lee@ht-tech.com.tw
宏信科技股份有限公司 HT-TECH CORPORATIONPacking
Item
HMP
a
330
d
29.1±2.0
e
24.5±0.1
b
100±1.0
φc
13±0.2
Reel Reel
Q’ty(Pcs)
1,000
HMP103 HMP104 HMP105 Q’ty(Pcs)
750
Reel
Q’ty(Pcs)
750
User direction of feed
Dimensions in mm
Components
Leader
160 mm min.
Trailer
390 mm min.
16
Bottom View
4.0
24
±0.2
END START
φc
a
Cover Tape
Embossed carrier
d
e
b
V2